FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES DURING THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The following are the fund raising activities of the Company during the past twelve months:

Date of
announcement Event Net proceeds Intended use of proceeds Actual use of proceeds

17 September
2014

Placing of new
Shares under the
general mandate
at the placing price
of HK$0.38 per
placing share

Approximately
HK$84.5 million

It was intended to apply
for any opportunistic
investments should
appropriate opportunities
arise and where the
Directors consider it
is in the interest of the
Company to do so and/
or for general working
capital of the Group

Approximately HK$45.5
million had been used as
intended and the remaining
balance of approximately
HK$39 million has not yet
been utilized.

— 7 —

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING

For illustration purpose, the shareholding structures of the Company as at the date of this
announcement (as extracted from the Disclosure of Interests stated in the website of the Stock
Exchange) and immediately after completion of the Placing are and will be as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Number of Number of
Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. %

Director
Zhuang Yuejin 359,370,000 26.0 359,370,000 21.6

Public Shareholders
— Placees — — 276,480,000 16.7
— Other public Shareholders 1,023,030,000 74.0 1,023,030,000 61.7

Total 1,382,400,000 100.0 1,658,880,000 100.0

As the Placing Agreement may or may not be completed, the Shareholders and potential
investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions shall have the following meanings, unless the
context requires otherwise:

“associate” has the meaning ascribed thereto under the Main Board Listing Rules

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day(s)” any day (not being a Saturday) on which licensed banks are generally
open for business in Hong Kong throughout their normal business hours

“Company” China Automotive Interior Decoration Holdings Limited, a company